Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marco PISTOIA	05/28/2008
Takaaki TATEISHI	05/28/2008
Omer TRIPP	05/27/2008
Omri WEISMAN	05/27/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12129894

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: drainey@SUGHRUE.COM
Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IL920080090US1/A9959	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Warren Lytle Jr.	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 021020 FRAME: 0681

500553190

source=A9959_Assignment#page1.tif source=A9959_Assignment#page2.tif source=A9959_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021020 FRAME: 0682

Docket No: IL920080090US1 Page I of I

ASSIGNMENT

When	žas I/we		
(1)	Marco Pistola	of	Amawalk, NY, USA
(2)	Takaaki Tateishi	of	Kanagawa-ken, Japan
(3)	Omer Tripp	of	Har-Adar, Israel
(4)	Omri Weisman	of	, Escael
have i	nvented certain improvements	in	
ldent	ification of Read/Write Cha	ins During Static	Analysis of Computer Software
place interestinteres No sell, as and in of price in and I I	nereas, INTERNATIONAL BL of business at Armonk, New Year in the said application and in w therefore, for a valuable con ssign, and transfer to IBM, its s vention therein disclosed for the poly resulting from the filing of my Letters Patent granted upon neceby agree that IBM may app	SINESS MACHINE, ork 10504, thereinaft vention, and to any U sideration, receipt wh uccessors and assigns a United States and it is aid United States at the inventions set for ly for foreign Letters	S CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having or called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title an nited States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor; ereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby, the entire right, title and interest in the said application oreign countries, and all foreign countries, and all right polication, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to the in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns. Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers applications when called upon to do so by IBM.
(1) M awt	home, NY, USA <u>MONOCHIATOU</u> arco Pistoia home, NY, USA		
(2) Ta	Tologia Toteski, Ikaaki Tateishi	on May 28, 21	008(date)
(3) O r	mer Tripp	on	(date)
(4) O r	mri Welsman	on washing the same of the sam	(date)

PATENT REEL: 021020 FRAME: 0683

Docket No: IL920080090US1 Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I/we				
(1)	Marco Pistoia	of	Yorktown Heights, NY, USA	
(2)	Takaaki Tateishi	٥٢	Kanagawa-ken, Japan	
(3)	Omer Tripp	of	Har-Adar, Israel	
(4)	Omri Weisman	of	, Israel	
have in	ovented certain improvements in			
ldenti	fication of Read/Write Chains	During 9	Static Analysis of Computer Software	
Application No./Filing Date: I/we hereby authorize and request the attorneys of IBM, and any law firm/attorney engaged by IBM to manage this patent application, to insert here in parentheses the filing date and application number of said application when known: (
Signed	Signed:			
(1) <u> </u>	rco Pistoia	on	(date)	
(2) on (date) Takaaki Tateishi				
(3) Om	ner Tripp	on_N	lay 27 2008 (date)	
⁽⁴⁾	ri Weisman	_ оп	(date)	

PATENT REEL: 021020 FRAME: 0684

Docket No: IL920080090US1 Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

Wherea	ıs I/we	•	
(1)	Marco Pistola	of	Yorktown Heights, NY, USA
(2)	Takaaki Tateishi	of	Kanagawa-ken, Japan
(3)	Omer Tripp	of	Har-Adar, Israel
(4)	Omri Welsman	of	el Aviv, Israel
have in	vented certain improvements in		
Identif	ication of Read/Write Chains D	ouring Static Analysis o	f Computer Software
engager number Whe place of interest Now soll, ass and inv of prior issue ar and I he	In the said application when known: (Areas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINE: f business at Armonk, New York 10 in the said application and invention of the said transfer to IBM, its success that the said its resulting from the filling of said the said that the said apply for the said the said that the said the said that the	SS MACHINES CORPORA 504, (hereinafter called IBM n, and to any United States sion, receipt whereof is here sors and assigns, the entire need States and foreign count United States application, and eventions set forth in said and foreign Letters Patent on se	tromeys of IBM, and any law firm/attorney rentheses the filing date and application ATION, a corporation of New York, having a finite of the entire right, title and and foreign patents to be obtained therefor; by acknowledged, I, the above named, herebight, title and interest in the said application ries, and in all foreign countries, and all right of I request the Commissioner of Patents to oplication to IBM, its successors and assigns; id invention and I will execute all papers s when called upon to do so by IBM.
Signed:			
(I) <u>-</u> Ma	rco Pistoia	on	(date)
(2)	caaki Tateishi	оп	(date)
⁽³⁾	ner Tripp	on	(date)
(4) <u>Orr</u>	A Suri Weisman	on May 27, 20	0 8 (date)

PATENT REEL: 021020 FRAME: 0685

RECORDED: 05/30/2008